
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4469
ANSWERED ON:21.04.2015
CITIZENSHIP FOR SRILANKAN REFUGEES
Mahendran Shri C.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to grant Indian citizenship to the Srilankan refugees who are staying in refugees camps in the country including Tamil Nadu for the last 15 years and more; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a): No, Madam, there is no such proposal.

(b): Does not arise.
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